
SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL ROADS AGENCY SOC LIMITED 
 
CONTRACT SANRAL N.002-250-2022/2B 
FOR REPAIRS TO B3018 NANDI DRIVE INTERCHANGE SOUTHBOUND ONRAMP OVER 
UMHLANGANE RIVER ON NATIONAL ROUTE 2, SECTION 25, km 25.43 
 
 
T1.1 TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER (Incorporating SBD1) 
 
The South African National Roads Agency SOC Limited (SANRAL) invites tenders Repairs to B3018 
Nandi Drive Interchange Southbound Onramp over Umhlangane River on National Route 2, Section 
25, km 25.. This project is in the province of KwaZulu-Natal in the district municipality of eThekwini and 
local municipality of eThekwini. The approximate duration is 2 months.  
 
CIDB Regulation 25(1B) will not be applicable to this contract. 
 
Only tenderers with a B-BBEE contributor status level of 1 or 2 and who is an EME and who are 
registered on the National Treasury Central Supplier Database and meet the minimum threshold 
designated for local production and content as stated in the Tender Data C.2.1, are eligible to tender. 
 
It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading designation of 4CE or higher, 
however tenderers attention is drawn to clause C.2.1 of the Tender Data when submitting their tender.  
 
Tenders from tenderers registered as potentially emerging enterprises but with a CIDB contractor 
grading designation lower than a contractor grading designation determined in accordance with the sum 
tendered, or a value determined in accordance with Regulation 25(7A) of the Construction Industry 
Development Regulations, will not be accepted. 
 
TENDER DOCUMENTS 
Tender documents are available at no cost in electronic format downloaded from the SANRAL’s website 
by the following link: https://www.nra.co.za/sanral-tenders/list/open-tenders/   
 
Tenderers must have access to Microsoft © Office 2013 and Acrobat Adobe © 9.0 or similar compatible 
software. 
 
TENDERER’S MEETING 
A tenderer’s clarification briefing presentation is available to be downloaded from the SANRAL website 

by the following link: https://www.nra.co.za/sanral-tenders/list/open-tenders .  
 
A non-compulsory clarification briefing meeting will be held via a virtual platform on Wednesday, 
9 November 2022 at 10:00 where the project will be presented. A link to join the clarification briefing 
meeting is available on tender data clause C.2.7. 
 
COMPLETION AND DELIVERY OF TENDERS 
The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11h00 on Thursday, 24 November 2022. 

Late tenders will not be accepted. Tenders may only be submitted in the format as stated in the Tender 
Data. 
 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the 
Tender Data. 
 
Queries relating to issues arising from these documents may be addressed to Eastern Region 
Procurement Office. 
 

Bidding procedure and Technical enquiries  

E-mail address: ProcurementER2@sanral.co.za 

Tenderers to Note. This email address is NOT for submission of tender offers. Tenderers who submit 

via the above email address will be immediately disqualified 

https://www.nra.co.za/sanral-tenders/list/open-tenders/
https://www.nra.co.za/sanral-tenders/list/open-tenders
mailto:ProcurementER2@sanral.co.za

